[-]AML
Parts List
Condensing Unit
Series L               Sizes 024-060
First Production January 2000 ps Form Number 92-24326-09-00
 CATALOG TAB - CONDENSING UNITS
ORDER OF CONTENTS
Ordering, Stocking and Note Explanation Page 3

            501-646-4311
Page 2 of 8
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
[-] A M L - 024 J A Z OPT 011
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Position
1 Trade name
2 A = Condensing Unit
3 M = Type - 12 SEER
4 L = R410A Design Series
5 Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03kW]
030 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79kW]
036 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55kW]
042 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31kW]
048 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07kW]
060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58kW]
6 Electrical Designation
J = 208/230 Voltage 1 Phase
7 Design Variations
8 Compressor Type
Z = Copeland Compliant Scroll Compressor
9 Optional Equipment Code
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
6573 M 30 00 99999
A B C D E
Position
A Compressor Identification Number
B Production Location
M - Milledgeville, GA
C Week of Production
D Year of Production
E Production Number
Page 3 of 8
Page 4 of 8
No. MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
Note [-]AML-
024
[-]AML-
030
[-]AML-
036
[-]AML-
042
[-]AML-
048
[-]AML-
060
PANELS, SHEET METAL AND CONDENSING COIL PARTS
1 Base Pan AE-58426-02 AE-58426-02 AE-58426-03 AE-58426-03 AE-58426-03 AE-58426-03
2 Cabinet AE-58428-04 AE-58428-04 AE-58428-08 AE-58428-08 AE-58428-06 AE-58428-07
3 Grille AS-58470-02 AS-58470-02 AS-58470-03 AS-58470-03 AS-58470-03 AS-58470-03
4 Venturi AE-58427-06 AE-58427-06 AE-58427-08 AE-58427-08 AE-58427-09 AE-58427-08
5 Control Box Less Components AE-58432-01 AE-58432-01 AE-58432-01 AE-58432-01 AE-58432-01 AE-58432-01
6 Access Panel AE-58431-04 AE-58431-04 AE-58431-07 AE-58431-07 AE-58431-06 AE-90226-01
7 Condenser Coil AS-59385-03 AS-59385-03 AS-59388-03 AS-59388-03 AS-59363-01 AS-59429-01
No. MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
ELECTRICAL DESIGN.
Note [-]AML-